

GRANDEUR PRODUCTS LIMITED							
Registered Office: H. No. 1-62-192, 3rd Floor, Dwaraka Avenue, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana-500033, Tel: 040-48526655, E-mail: info@grandeurproducts.com Website: www.grandeurproducts.com CIN: L15500TG1983PLC110115							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2018 UnAudited	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2018 UnAudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2017 UnAudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2018 UnAudited	9 MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2018 UnAudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2017 UnAudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.37	14.03	38.69	485.88	8272.20	154.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(52.21)	(118.32)	(9.04)	(733.92)	372.17	(290.78)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(52.21)	(118.32)	(9.04)	(733.92)	372.17	(290.78)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(52.21)	(110.08)	(9.04)	(754.93)	69.93	(290.78)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(48.12)	(202.86)	(9.04)	(750.85)	(22.85)	(290.78)
6	Equity Share Capital	223.12	223.12	126.12	223.12	223.12	126.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of '10/- each)	(0.23)	(0.49)	(0.07)	(3.38)	0.31	(2.31)
	Basic	(0.23)	(0.49)	(0.07)	(3.38)	0.31	(2.31)
	Diluted	(0.23)	(0.49)	(0.07)	(3.38)	0.31	(2.31)

Notes:
1. The above results have been Reviewed and recommended by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2019
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.grandeurproducts.com and the stock exchange's website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Grandeur Products Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Chairman
DIN:06991267

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 12-02-2019

INEOS STYROLUTION

Driving Success. Together.

INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India
Corporate identity number (CIN): L25200GJ1973PLC002436
Tel.: +91 265 2303201,2303202; Fax: +91 265 2303203
E Mail : INSTY.secshare@ineos.com Website : www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

(INR in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on Dec. 31, 2018	Quarter ended on Sep. 30, 2018	Quarter ended on Dec. 31, 2017	For the year ended on March 31, 2018
1	Total Income from Operations	44,552.46	56,836.80	45,304.10	195,068.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(3,546.45)	1,072.79	2,283.35	10,313.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(3,546.45)	1,072.79	2,283.35	10,313.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(2,276.79)	701.37	1,430.78	6,622.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,289.32)	704.85	1,508.06	6,593.60
6	Equity Share Capital	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				62,693.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	(12.95)	3.99	8.14	37.66

Notes:
(1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2019. The audit report does not contain any qualification by the statutory auditors.
(2) The above extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended on December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and company's website www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com.)

Place : Vadodara
Date : February 12, 2019

For INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED
Sanjiv Vasudeva
Managing Director and CEO

SKIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED					
CIN: L36911MH1983PLC178299 Regd. Office : SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023 Tel. No.: 022-66199000 Fax: 022-22696023 E-mail: contact@skilgroup.co.in Website: www.skilgroup.co.in Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended Decmbr 31, 2018 (Rs in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
1	Total income	1,466.29	2.45	3.44	207.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3,969.28)	(4,657.49)	(7,523.50)	(27,140.47)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3,969.28)	3,211.56	(7,523.50)	(42,576.07)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3,969.28)	3,211.56	(7,523.50)	(42,575.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3,969.28)	3,211.56	(7,523.50)	(50,157.10)
6	Equity Share Capital	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12
7	Earning per share (EPS) (face value of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic EPS (Rs)	(1.83)	1.48	(3.47)	(23.16)
	2. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(1.83)	1.48	(3.47)	(23.16)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website (www.skilgroup.co.in) and the Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com)

By order of the Board of Directors
For SKIL Infrastructure Limited
sd/-
V. Ramanan
Director
DIN - 02754562

Place: Mumbai
Date : February 12, 2019

Overseas Synthetics Limited				
CIN : L24200GJ1992PLC017316 Regd. Off. : Block No. 355, Manjusar Kumpad Road, Village - Manjusar, Taluka - Savli, Dist. Vadodara - 391 775. TEL. NO. 0265 2981195, FAX NO. 2983754 Email: overseasltd@gmail.com • Website : www.overseasynthetics.com				
Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine month Ended 31st December, 2018 (Rs. In Lacs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months Ended	Corresponding Quarter Ended	
	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2018
Total income from operations (Net)	0.00	171.36		7.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.05)	1.64		6.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.05)	1.64		6.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.05)	1.64		6.64
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.05)	1.64		6.64
Equity Share Capital	710.47	710.47		710.47
Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	(0.001)	0.023		0.093
Diluted:	(0.001)	0.023		0.093

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board
For Overseas Synthetics Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Kamal Aggarwal
Managing Director

Place : Vadodara
Date : 12-02-2019

ASIAN HOTELS (NORTH) LIMITED						
(Owners of Hotel Hyatt Regency Delhi) CIN : L55101DL1980PLC011037 Registered Office: Bhikaji Cama Place, M.G. Marg, New Delhi-110 066 Tel: 011 66771225/1226, Fax: 011 26791033 Email: investorrelations@ahnorth.com; Website: www.asianhotelsnorth.com						
Extracts of Standalone Unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 (Rs. in lakhs except earning per share)						
S. No.	Particulars	(Unaudited)				(Audited)
		Quarter ended 31.12.2018	Quarter ended 31.12.2017	9 Months ended 31.12.2018	9 Months ended 31.12.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,703.94	9,489.00	20,739.12	22,360.75	30,554.93
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	297.88	2,137.60	(4,176.03)	(11.34)	(274.91)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	297.88	2,137.60	(4,176.03)	(11.34)	(274.91)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	75.83	1,478.10	(3,411.54)	(62.90)	(242.10)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	75.83	1,499.80	(3,411.54)	2.18	(209.37)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,945.33	1,945.33	1,945.33	1,945.33	1,945.33
7.	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each (Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.))	0.39	7.60	(17.54)	(0.32)	(1.24)
		0.39	7.60	(17.54)	(0.32)	(1.24)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2019. The full text of the aforesaid results is available on the Company's website www.asianhotelsnorth.com and on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
SHIV KUMAR JATIA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN - 00006187

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 12th February, 2019

Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited											
CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431 (Formerly Kalpena Industries Limited) Regd Office: 2B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata – 700 071 Telephone: 91-033-2282 3744/3745/3699/3671, Fax: 91-033-2282 3739, E-Mail: kolkata@kcalpana.co.in Website: www.kcalpanagroup.com											
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 03RD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018. (Rs. In Lacs (except per share data))											
SI No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	48956.8	40400.73	146332.49	130328.28	176801.02	48260.45	39765.38	144421.86	129696.93	175947.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	912.52	709.63	2872.96	1850.88	3449.83	1220.56	562.89	3141.55	1691.32	3275.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	912.52	709.63	2872.96	1850.88	3449.83	1220.56	562.89	3141.55	1691.32	3275.18
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	525.75	567.71	1790.60	1480.70	2197.24	801.03	420.96	1967.69	1321.14	2022.59
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	525.75	567.71	1790.60	1480.70	2179.06	801.03	420.96	1967.69	1321.14	2004.4
6	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate						805.11	420.96	1970.15	1321.14	2008.73
7	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					27698.53					27576.96
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	Basic:	0.56	0.6	1.9	1.57	2.34	0.86	0.46	2.1	1.42	2.17
	Diluted:	0.56	0.6	1.9	1.57	2.34	0.86	0.46	2.1	1.42	2.17

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 03rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 03rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018, are available on the website of the BSE Ltd & Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited and that of the Company (www.kcalpanagroup.com)
2) The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 03rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 have been reviewed by the audit committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th February, 2018.
3) Reported revenue for nine months ended 31.12.2018 is not comparable with nine months ended 31.12.2017 due to changes in accounting treatment of Indirect taxes post the implementation of GST from 01st July, 2017. Comparative figures on standalone and consolidated results for the nine months ended 31st December, 2018 is given below:

PARTICULARS	Nine months 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine months 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Revenue from Operation (Net of Excise Duty)- Standalone	1,46,332.49	1,26,552.85	1,73,025.58
Revenue from Operation (Net of Excise Duty)- Consolidated	1,44,421.86	1,25,921.50	1,72,171.76

4) "The Consolidated Results include Results of: -a) the company's 99.99% subsidiary company viz "Plastic Processors and Exporter Pvt. Ltd." and b) the associate company "Kkalpana Plastik Limited" in which the company holds 36.23% of its paid up Equity share capital"
5) The company is engaged primarily in the business of different grades of plastic granules which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standard 108 Operating Segment".
6) The Statutory Auditor has carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results and their report is unqualified.
7) The figures for the corresponding period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

FOR KALPANA INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD
RAJESH KOTHARI
(DIN: 02168932)
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.02.2019

Continuous Excellence Through Performance

HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED				
CIN : L67120HR1994PLC034148 Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana Ph. : + 91-124-4675500, Fax No. : + 91-124-4370985 E-mail : corporate@hbportfolio.com, Website : www.hbportfolio.com				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2018 (₹ In Lacs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Nine months ended
		31/12/2018 Un-Audited	31/12/2017 Un-Audited	31/12/2018 Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	37.36	46.19	407.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.26)	(5.34)	216.76
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.26)	(5.34)	216.76
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17.83)	(5.83)	194.99
5.	Equity Share Capital	1076.42	1199.23	1076.42
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	Nil	Nil	Nil
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	(0.17)	(0.05)	1.81
	2. Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.05)	1.81

Notes:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / nine months ended Financial Results is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited), www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbportfolio.com.
(ii) The figures for the quarter / nine months ended 31st December, 2018 are not comparable with the figures for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017 due to the Scheme of Arrangement amongst HB Stockholdings Limited, HB Portfolio Limited and HB Estate Developers Limited and their respective Shareholders and Creditors having become effective on 30th January, 2018.
(iii) There are no separate reportable segments as per the Accounting Standard (AS-17) on segment reporting.
(iv) In term of MCA Notification No. G.S.R. 365(E) dated 30th March 2016, the compliance with regard to adoption of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are not yet applicable to the Company. Hence the Company continues to prepare the aforesaid statement in accordance with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.
(v) The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 12th February, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date. The above results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

For HB Portfolio Limited
Sd/-
Anil Goyal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00001938

Place : Gurugram
Date : 12/02/2019